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Ill AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIMINOLOGY 

To: Christine Rasche 
Chair 
Division on Women and Crime 

From: Sarah 

Date: April 4, 1997 

Re: Division Financial Reports 

Enclosed are the financial reports for the Division on Women 
and Crime covering the period February and March 1997. 

Also enclosed is a list of the current 1997 Division members 
through March 31. 

A reminder that the ASC Executive Board will be meeting 
April 25-27, so if there are any items you would like placed 
on the Board agenda, please forward to the ASC office no 
later than April 10. 

1314 Kinnear Road • Columbus, Ohio 43212 • (614) 292-9207 • FAX (614) 292-6767 



DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME 

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (FEBRUARY) 

BALANCE FORWARD, 1/31/97 

INCOME 

2/03 Dues 
2/04 Dues 
2/05 Dues 
2/06 Dues 
2/11 Dues 

Curr. 
2/13 Dues 
2/19 Dues 
2/21 Dues 
2/25 Dues 
2/27 Dues 

Total Income 

Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Guide 

Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 

$10.00 
30.00 
35.00 

160.00 
60.00 
20.00 
80.00 
20.00 
20.00 
15.00 
20.00 

$470.00 

$4,546.70 

$ 470.00 

TOTAL INCOME $5,016.70 

Dues Income: $450.00 
Curr. Guide: $ 20.00 

EXPENSES 

BALANCE ON HAND 2/28/97 $5,016.70 



DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME 

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (MARCH) 

BALANCE FORWARD, 2/28/97 

INCOME: 

03/04 
03/06 

03/12 
03/18 
03/20 
03/26 
03/28 

Dues Income 
Dues Income 
Curr. Guide 
Postage 
Dues Income 
Dues Income 
Dues Income 
Dues Income 
Dues Income 
Dues Income 

Total Income 

TOTAL INCOME 

Dues Income: 
Curr. Guide: 
Postage 

EXPENSES: 

$375.00 
20.00 
4.00 

Liena Gurevich 

(CC) 

(1996 Student Paper Winner) 
Postage Charges 
(Call for Nominations) 

Total Expenses 

BALANCE ON HAND 3/31/97 

$20.00 
55.00 
20.00 
4.00 

50.00 
65.00 
90.00 
5.00 

25.00 
65.00 

$399.00 

$500.00 

148.60 

$648.60 

$5,016.70 

$ 399.00 

$5,415.70 

$ 648.60 

$4,767.10 



DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME 

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (FEBRUARY) 

BALANCE FORWARD, 1/31/97 

INCOME 

2/03 Dues 
2/04 Dues 
2/05 Dues 
2/06 Dues 
2/11 Dues 

Curr. 
2/13 Dues 
2/19 Dues 
2/21 Dues 
2/25 Dues 
2/27 Dues 

Total Income 

Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Guide 

Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 

$10.00 
30.00 
35.00 

160.00 
60.00 
20.00 
80.00 
20.00 
20.00 
15.00 
20.00 

$470.00 

$4,546.70 

$ 470.00 

TOTAL INCOME $5,016.70 

Dues Income: $450.00 
Curr. Guide: $ 20.00 

EXPENSES 

BALANCE ON HAND 2/28/97 $5,016.70 



DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME 

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (MARCH) 

BALANCE FORWARD, 2/28/97 

INCOME: 

03/04 
03/06 

Dues 
Dues 
Curr. 

Income 
Income 
Guide 

Postage 

03/12 
03/18 
03/20 
03/26 
03/28 

Dues 
Dues 
Dues 
Dues 
Dues 
Dues 

Total Income 

Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 
Income 

(CC) 

$20.00 
55.00 
20.00 
4.00 

50.00 
65.00 
90.00 
5.00 

25.00 
65.00 

$399.00 

$5,016.70 

$ 399.00 

TOTAL INCOME $5,415.70 

Dues Income: $375.00 
Curr. Guide: 20.00 
Postage 4.00 

EXPENSES: 

Liena Gurevich 
(1996 Student Paper Winner) 
Postage Charges 
(Call for Nominations) 

Total Expenses 

BALANCE ON HAND 3/31/97 

$500.00 

148.60 

$648.60 $ 648.60 

$4,767.10 
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Page No. :'3 

04/02;97 
Alphabetical Li'::,tinq 

Rec!t Name 

2988 James, Sarah A.P. 

1 2 8 3 .J a s i n s k i , .J a n a L . 
1324 Jenness, Valerie 
1303 Joseph, Janice 0. 
1179 Jurik, Nancy C. 

6 7 2 .J u r k e , G 1 e n d a F . 
3235 Kaercher, Karin R. 
1175 Keane, Antonia K. 

387 Keveles, Gary N. 
1221 Kirby, Patricia Lee 

813 Klein, Dorie 
2512 Klosak, Jacqueline M. 
2289 Koenigsberg, Monica 
2394 Kommareddi, Aparna 
2254 Koons, Barbara A. 
3010 Kozie-Peak, Brenda 

720 Kraska, Peter 8. 
111 Kruttschnitt, Candace 

2557 Kyle, Gabrielle Marie 
1127 Lane, Ginny 
1887 Lersch, Kim Michelle 
2817 Lopez, Beatriz 
2499 Lord, Vivian B. 

951 MacKenzie, Doris Layton 
1915 Maidment, Donna 
2886 Maneevone, Leonie 
2260 Marino, Frances C. 
1001 Marshall, Ineke Haen 

432 Martin, Susan E. 
1347 Maxwell, Shella Rayo 
1004 McClellan, Dorothy s. 

131 McElrath, Karen 
3085 McGurrin, Danielle E. 
1255 Mcivor, Gillian C. 
1409 McMorris, Barbara J. 
3134 Meloy, Michelle 
1217 Mezzich, Ada C. 

449 Miller, Brenda A. 
450 Miller, Eleanor M. 

1955 Miller, Michelle H. 
3185 Miller, Shirley 
2487 Moga, Jeannine L. 
2405 Monaghan, Bernadette B. 
1107 Monk, Richard C. 

138 Marash, Merry 
1380 Morgan, Frank F.H. 

1 0 1 4 M u t· a s k .i n , R o €; 1 y n . 
1167 Murphy, Sheigla 8. 

7 0 M u s t: a i n e , L i b b y E h t~ h a t' d t 
960 Myers, Laura B. 

18 ~3;.::; Ni 11 es , C .s t· o l y n Uihlein 

T DPO State 

s 1997 Victoria 
3044 

s 1996 NH 
l 1997 w f\ 
1 1997 N .J 
H 1997 AZ· 
s 1996 NV 
1 1997 B • C • 

3 1997 MD 

3 1999 WI 
1 1997 MD 

1 1997 cf~ 

1 1997 IL 
(" 
..;J 1997 co 
c 
..;J 1997 OH 
s 1996 MI 
C" 1997 OH ::) 

1 1997 K 'I 
1 1997 MN 
1 1997 \J P1 

1 1997 MN 
1 1997 f= L. 
1 1997 IL 
1 1996 NC 
1 1997 MD 
s 1997 NE1wfoundland 
(" . .) 1997 OR 
H 1997 Mr~ 

H 1997 NE 
l 1997 MD 
H 1996 MI 
1 1997 TX 
1 1997 
s 1997 KY 
1 199~:3 FK9 4 L r1 
s 1996 NE 
s 1997 IL 
1 1997 Pr~ 

H 1997 NV 
1 1997 WI 
1 1997 NE 

1 1. 9 9 7 p fi1 
,,, 

1997 wr1 .:::i 

l 1997 
1 1997 MD 
l 1997 MI 
1 1997 

1 1997 NV 
1 1997 cf'~ 

1 1997 FL 
1 1997 TX 
1 1997 11.JV 

ZIP Country 

AUSTR.tHIA 

03824 
99164-4020 
08240-9999 
85287 
8 9 1 0 2 ··- 8 0 1 5 

V8P 5J2 cMrnor~ 

21210--2601 
5 4 8 8. 0 -- 2 8 9 8 
21034--0311 
94704-1103 
60466-3165 
81007-2249 
43402-3355 
48824-1118 
43403 
40475 
5 5 4 5 f:) 

22202-3817 
55108-5218 
32514--5751 
60650 
28223--0001 
20742---8235 

cr-1Nr~or~ 

97229 
01840--1312 
68182-0001 
20815--7106 
48824 
78412-·5503 
BT7 urn IRELAND 
40475 

SCOTL1~ND 

68588 
600:35 
15213-2593 
14203--14116 
53201-t~41.3 

68588 
15701 
991.64--4020 
EH21 6 ~\ s SCOTLAND 
212'.34--5931 
48824--1118 

l-JESTERN 
AUSTRALIA 

1154(3 
94110--2573 
5~?817 

77341 
25?01·-2464 



Pago No. 4 
04/0~'./97 

Alphahetical Listing 

Rec# Name T DPD State ZIP Country 

829 Norris, .Jearn~~tte 1 1997 wr~ 98105-6696 

3174 O'Brien, Patrice M. 1 1997 MA 01950 

1601 Ogle? Robbin s . 1 1997 NE 68182 

1927 Ot,Je n? B a r b a r a I~ • 1 1997 CA 93740 

2184 Parks, Kathleen A . 1 1997 NY 14203-1016 

1269 Parr? Gael I 1997 AUSTRALir~ 

1815 Pearl, Natalie 1 1997 Cf.\ 92182-4505 

475 Pease, Susan E. 1 1997 CT 06050 

478 Pepinsky, Harold E . 1 1997 IN 474~~5 

2 4 51 Perez, Deanna M . s 1997 MO 2074.2--8235 

1138 Perry, Barbara J . 1 1997 A .z 86011-9519 

1408 Pershing, Jana L • s 1997 W1~ 9:J195--3340 

2925 Peterson, Ruth D . 1 1997 OH 43210 

1239 Polsenberg, Christina R • 1 1997 MI 48824-111.8 

486 Pottieger, Anne E • 1 1997 DE 19716-2582 

490 Rafter, Nicole F. 3 1997 MA 02146·-2~)7!_3 

2806 Ray, Kenneth A . 1 1997 wr~ 98903 

3232 Rister, Esther s 6 I 1997 N y 11571-5002 

3161 Robinson, f\manda L. s 1997 MI 48823 

3164 Robinson, Tonya M . (~ 

._.) 1997 LA 70~?179 

3159 Rousonelos, Cassandra r~ . s 1.997 IL 60115 

2522 Ryan, Ro><ann M • 1 1997 I Ii 50311-~1.411 

1301 Ryder, Judith A . 1 1997 NY 10048 

527 Sayles, Susan L. 1 1.997 IN 4730G-00e11 

3104 Schmitt, William A . c· 
.;) 1997 WI 53706 

2535 Schuck, Amie M . s 1997 N\I 89115-2623 

1350 Schwendinger, Julia H 1997 NY 12561-·1320 

1511 Scott, Hannah (" s 1997 /UbetAta T6G 2H4 C1iN;~01i 
• .) 0 

1506 Sealock, Miriam s 1997 MD 20742-8235 

3062 Selegean, Geo r' get te 1 1997 NY U.:3:35 

853 Seller~>, Christine s 0 1 1997 FL 33620-9900 

537 Seydlitz, Ruth 1 1997 L r1 70148 

2086 Shalev, Or it C· 1997 Jerusalem ISRf1EL ..._') 

2395 Shoji, Imafuku s. I. s 1997 B . C . \15 (>i 1S6 CANADA 

b49 Silverman, Ira J . l 1997 FL 33617-1401 

9 6 8 Simpson, Sally s 0 1 1997 MD 20742--8235 

2043 Smelser, Arden M • c· 1997 Ontario L4C cr,Nr1or:, .:;J 

2589 Smith, Sher t~ i 1 1997 FL 3:3912---2629 

3153 Sokolo·ff, Natalie J . 1 1997 MO 21209 

5 (' 4 :3outherland, Mittie D • 1 1997 KY 42069--8933 

1596 Stambaugh, Phoebe 1 1997 ,C\Z 86011-·5005 

567 Stanko, Bet£;y 1 1997 ENGLAND 

973 Steffensmeier, Darrell J . 1 1997 pp, 1680;2 

671 Stone, Sandra (" . ..) . 1 1997 GA 3,1345-<39'114 

1007 Straus, Murray A . 1 1997 NH 03824 

1869 Stubbs, . Julie 1 1997 N Sl,~ 2000 A U S TFU~ L. Ir1 

10 7 5 Szockyj, Elizabeth 1 1997 IL 62901-4504 

5 7 '.3 Talarico, Susette M • 1 1997 GI~ 30602-1615 

1534 Taylor, Angela p • s 1997 NJ (n112-22~~9 

7 "-:1 .-, .... .) t:... Teplin, Linda r1 • 1 1997 IL 6'11611 

2894 Thompson, Carol y . H 1997 TX 76129 

14 ei 7 T i e f e ni_,J e t' t h , Thomas ,J • 1 1997 TX 75962-<3064 

311) 4 9 'v'aladez, Patricia c· . ..) 1997 NY 10024-1308 
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.) 
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1046 Vaughn, Michael S. 
177 t.-Jarren, M. Q. 

2028 Whitsel, Brad 
182 Wilkinson, Glenn E. 
616 Williams, Linda 

2694 Wintz, Michael P. 
626 Wonders, Nancy A. 
877 Wright, Richard A. 

2093 Yeh, Yen1i 
3039 Young, Vernetta 0. 

982 Zahn, Margaret 
9(33 Zaitzol..J, Bar-bara lL 

3098 Zaplin, Ruth T. 
2342 Zellerer, Evelyn A. 
3054 Zilney, Lisa Anne 

Y<'J.,-;., Total>'<*-.>< 
:357483 

Alphabetical 

T DPD 

1 1997 

r' 1997 
s 1997 
l 1997 
l 1997 
1 1997 
1 1997 
1 1997 
s 1997 
1 1997 
1 1997 
1 1997 
1 1998 
1 1997 
c· 
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Lir::~ting 

State 

Gf.'.\ 
VA 
NY 
MS 
M ~\ 
cl\ 
AZ 
PA 
Pr~ 

DC 
NC 
NC 
P P1 
FL 

~~ '/ 

ZIP 

30302-4018 
22938--23;~2 

13032-·9577 
:39645-7212 
02181 
92178-1162 
86011-5005 
18510 
15701-0014 
20059 
27695-··00fH 
28608 
1.8102 
32306---2025 
40475 
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